constroenion N etwork Page dofs

* Liberal Arts Building (Addition/Renovations) (RE-BID) 201100471393 v40

(A)Bid Release 1 - Earthwork/Site Utilities (Award) * Action Stage:* Subcontract Award,Construction
(B)Bid Rel 2/BP 4-Concrete & Bid Rel 2/BP 5-Str Steel (Award)
(C)Bid Rel 4/BP 6 - Masonry (Award)
(D)Bid Rel 4/BP 7 - General Trades (Award)
(E)Bid Rel 4/BP 8 - Roofing & Sheet Metal (RE-BID 10/13/11)
(F)Bid Rel4/BP 9 - Mtl Studs/Insul/Gypsum Bd/EIFS (REBID 10/13)
(G)Bid Rel 4/BP 10 -Ceramic Tile (RE-BID 10/13/11)
(H)Bid Rel 4/BP11 - Resilient/Carpet/ Wd Firg (RE-BID 10/13/11)
(I)Bid Rel 3/BP 12 - Terrazzo & Resinous Flooring (Award)
(9)Bid Rel 4/BP 13 - Painting (RE-BID 10/13/11)
(K)Bid Rel 3/BP 14 - Elevator (Award)
(L)Bid Rel 3/BP 15 - Fire Sprinkler System (Award)
(M)Bid Rel 3/BP 16 - Plumbing (Award)
(N)Bid Rel 3/BP 17 - HVAC (Ext bid 9/14/11)
(O)Bid Rel 4/BP 18 - Electrical (Award)
Bid Date: 10/13/2011 @ 02:00 PM CDT

2500 CARLYLE AVE,SWIC Valuation: $ 19,100,000
BELLEVILLE,IL62221-5899 IL(ST. CLAIR)
USA

Project Delivery System: Design-Bid-Build
Target Start Date: 11/01/2011
Owner Class: State

Project Type: College/University.

Report Type: Project & ITEM

Sub Project Count: 15

First Publish Date: 04/05/2011

Prior Publish Date: 11/03/2011

Publisher: McGraw-Hill Construction Dodge
Type of Work: Additions

Type of Item: NEW TRADE

Item Code: Various Trades

Status: Electric award - Construction scheduled to start soon
Project Exception: LEED Intended Silver

ARRA Stimulus
Status Project Deliver System: Design-Bid-Build

Publish Date: 11/07/2011
Submit Bids To: Owner (Public)

Agency Construction Manager: Holland Construction Services,Ryan Savage,(Project Manager),4495 N ILLINOIS ST,
SWANSEA, IL 62226-1005 (USA), Phone:618-2778870, Fax:618-2770302,
E-mail:rsavage@hollandcs.com, URL:www.hollandcs.com

Architect: William B Ittner Inc,Ralph Hall,(Project Manager),611 N 10th St Ste 200, Saint Louis,MO
63101-1254 (USA), Phone:314-4213542, Fax:314-4214821,
E-mail:ralphh@ittnerarchitects.com, URL:http://www.ittnerarchitects.com/

Civil Engineer: Hoelscher Engineering, PC,Mike Rosborg,(Project Engineer),11 EXECUTIVE DR STE 12,
FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS,IL 62208-1357 (USA), Phone:618-6248610, Fax:618-6248611,
URL:http://www.hoelscherengr.com/

Consultant: Vertegy Consultants (An Alberici Enterprise),Grant Lanham,(LEED Coordinator),8800 Page
Ave, Saint Louis,MO 63114-6106 (USA), Phone:314-7332391, Fax:314-7332001,
E-mail:glanham@alberici.com, URL:http://www.vertegyconsultants.com/

Electrical Engineer: Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc.,Mark A. Ritter, PE,(Engineer),1400 E TREMONT ST,
HILLSBORO,IL 62049-1915 (USA), Phone:217-5323959, Fax:217-5323212,
E-mail:mritter@hurst-rosche.com, URL:http://www.hurst-rosche.com/HR/bids/bid_downloads.
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Mechanical Engineer:

Owner (Public):

Reprographer:

Structural Engineer:

Earthwork:

Concrete:

Steel Erection:
Masonry:
General Contractor:

Contractor:

Elevators:
Mechanical:
Plumbing:

Electrical:

Plans Available From:

Notes:
Bonds:
Addenda Film Date:

Addenda Receive Date:

Structural Information:

Additional Features:

(A) Low Bidders

Baxmeyer Const Inc

1034 Floraville Rd
Waterloo, IL 62298
MONROE USA

(B) Bidders

Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc.,Mark A. Ritter, PE,(Engineer),1400 E TREMONT ST,
HILLSBORO,IL 62049-1915 (USA), Phone:217-5323959, Fax:217-5323212,
E-mail:mritter@hurst-rosche.com, URL:http://www.hurst-rosche.com/HR/bids/bid_downloads.

Southwestern lllinois College,Ron Henderson,(Contact),2500 Carlyle Ave, Room 1085,
Belleville,IL 62221-5859 (USA), Phone:618-2225621, Fax:618-2351578,
E-mail:ronald.henderson@swic.edu, URL:http://www.southwestern.cc.il.us/

Snow Printing, Inc.,6428 OLD SAINT LOUIS RD, BELLEVILLE,IL 62223-4546 (USA),
Phone:618-2330712, Fax:618-2573331, URL:http://www.snowprinting.net

Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc.,Ruben Boehler,(Project Engineer),1400 E TREMONT ST,
HILLSBORO,IL 62049-1915 (USA), Phone:217-5323959, Fax:217-5323212,
E-mail:rboehler@hurst-rosche.com, URL:http://www.hurst-rosche.com/HR/bids/bid_downloads.

Baxmeyer Const Inc,1034 Floraville Rd, Waterloo,IL 62298-3108 (USA), Phone:618-9393000,
Fax:618-9394299

Fenix Construction Co0,2627 Wild Valley, ST LOUIS,MO 63049 (USA), Phone:636-6770007
Hammert's Iron Works,5319 Shreve, ST LOUIS,MO 63115 (USA), Phone:314-3890666,
Fax:314-3899822

Joseph F Becker Masonry Inc,10516 Old Rt 50 East, Breese,IL 62230 (USA),
Phone:618-5267868, Fax:618-5267659

Plocher Construction Co Inc,2808 Thole Plocher Rd, Highland,IL 62249-4716 (USA),
Phone:618-6549408, Fax:618-6546454

Missouri Terrazzo,726 N Ucliff, Saint Louis,MO 63130 (USA), Phone:314-3618090
ThyssenKrupp Elevator,2675 Scott Ave Ste B, Saint Louis,MO 63103-3047 (USA),
Phone:314-9910800, Fax:314-9914942

France Mechanical Corporation,25 Kettle River Dr, Glen Carbon,IL 62034-2820 (USA),
Phone:618-6563202

Bergmann & Roscow Plumbing,504 S 17th St, Belleville,IL 62226-7416 (USA),
Phone:618-2331324

Pyramid Electric Contractors Inc,300 Monticello Place, FAIRVIEW HTS,IL 62208 (USA),
Phone:618-6321180, Fax:618-6321128

Reprographer - $100 deposit No partial sets issued

GCMWO7

5% Bid Bond. 100% Performance Bond. 100% Payment Bond.
10/10/2011

10-OCT-2011

1 Building/4 Story Above Grade / 0 Story Below Grade / 72,000 Total Square / Building Frame:
Structural Steel

Construction of a 72000 SF Liberal Arts Building expansion

Bidders List
Bid Amount Contact Name Phone# Fax#
618-939-3000 618-939-4299
Bid Amount Contact Name Phone# Fax#

Plocher Construction Co Inc

2808 Thole Plocher Rd

Highland, IL 62249

MADISON USA

HS Contractors, Inc.

7014-B State Hwy 111

SOUTH ROXANA, IL 62087

MADISON USA yvonne@hscontractorsinc.com

618-654-9408

618-254-8325

618-654-6454

618-254-8326
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Concrete Strategies
2199 Interbelt Bus Dr
St Louis, MO 63114
ST. LOUIS USA

Poettker Construction Company

PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road
BREESE, IL 62230

CLINTON USA
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com
www.poettkerconstruction.com

Affton Fabricating & Welding Co Inc - AFWC
1635 Sauget Business Blvd

SAUGET, IL 62206

ST. CLAIR USA

Rednour Steel Erector
Hwy 150 Box 116
CUTLER, IL 62238
PERRY USA

Stone City Ironworks

1771 US Highway 50 E
Bedford, IN 47421
LAWRENCE USA

Structural Steel Services, Inc.
12772 State Route 13
Coulterville, IL 62237
RANDOLPH USA

(B) Low Bidders on Concrete Bid Amount

$ 549,000 USD

Fenix Construction Co

2627 Wild Valley

ST LOUIS, MO 63049

JEFFERSON USA

Poettker Construction Company
PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road
BREESE, IL 62230

CLINTON USA
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com
www.poettkerconstruction.com

Vee See Construction Co Inc

4100 W 105TH ST

OAK LAWN, IL 60453

SOUTH COOK COUNTY USA

(B) Low Bidders on Steel Erection

$ 644,000 USD

$ 669,626 USD

Bid Amount
$ 1,532,000 USD

Hammert's Iron Works
5319 Shreve

ST LOUIS, MO 63115
ST. LOUIS CITY USA

Lenex Steel Company

250 E 96th St Ste 150

Indianapolis, IN 46240

MARION USA

Affton Fabricating & Welding Co Inc - AFWC
1635 Sauget Business Blvd

SAUGET, IL 62206

ST. CLAIR USA

(D) Bidders on GC

Calhoun Construction Management Inc

6600 W MAIN ST (Rear)

BELLEVILLE, IL 62223

ST. CLAIR USA http://www.calhounconstruction.org

$ 1,648,411 USD

$ 1,651,000 USD

Bid Amount

Contact Name

314-595-6300

618-526-7213

618-337-5450

618-497-8302

812-279-3023

618-758-2799

Phone#

Contact Name

636-677-0007

618-526-7213

708-425-3420

Phone#

Tom Long
Estimator/Sales

Contact Name

314-389-0666

630-877-1601

618-337-5450

Phone#

618-398-0633

618-526-7654

618-337-5470

812-279-2005

758-2899

Fax#

618-526-7654

708-425-6615

Fax#
314-389-9822

630-810-4123

618-337-5470

Fax#
618-398-0896
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HS Contractors, Inc.

7014-B State Hwy 111

SOUTH ROXANA, IL 62087

MADISON USA yvonne@hscontractorsinc.com
Plocher Construction Co Inc

2808 Thole Plocher Rd

Highland, IL 62249

MADISON USA

Bruce Unterbrink Const Inc
915 A South 3rd St
GREENVILLE, IL 62246
BOND USA

Poettker Construction Company

PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road
BREESE, IL 62230

CLINTON USA
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com
www.poettkerconstruction.com
Morrissey Construction Company

705 SOUTHMOOR PL

GODFREY, IL 62035

MADISON USA info@morrisseyconstruction.com
http://morrisseyconstruction.com

ICS Construction Services, Ltd

2930 Market St

Saint Louis, MO 63103

ST. LOUIS CITY USA

Tindall Construction Co
4300 Horseshoe Lake Rd
Pontoon Beach, IL 62040
MADISON USA

GRS Construction

808 S MAIN ST STE D

COLUMBIA, IL 62236

MONROE USA joannel@grsconstruction.net
Cassidy Construction

517 SHILOH STATION RD

BELLEVILLE, IL 62221

ST. CLAIR USA

Waterhout Contruction

8110 Dale

ST LOUIS, MO 63117

ST. LOUIS USA

Kehrer Brothers Construction
7100 ALBERS RD

ALBERS, IL 62215

CLINTON USA

Concrete Strategies LLC
2199 Innerbelt Business Center Dr
Saint Louis, MO 63114

ST. LOUIS USA

(D) Low Bidders on GC

Joanne Loos
Contact

Bid Amount Contact Name

618-254-8325

618-654-9408

618-664-4005

618-526-7213

618-466-3112

314-534-6664

618-797-6744

618-281-9710

618-628-4766

314-781-1178

618-248-1333

314-595-6300

Phone#

Plocher Construction Co Inc

2808 Thole Plocher Rd

Highland, IL 62249

MADISON USA

Poettker Construction Company

PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road
BREESE, IL 62230

CLINTON USA
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com
www.poettkerconstruction.com

$ 3,644,000 USD

$ 3,679,000 USD

618-654-9408

618-526-7213

618-254-8326

618-654-6454

618-664-4036

618-526-7654

618-466-9284

314-534-6663

618-797-6860

618-281-9711

314-781-1176

618-248-5966

314-592-2135

Fax#
618-654-6454

618-526-7654

Copyright © 2012 The McGraw-Hill Companies. Service is only for internal use by subscriber pursuant to contract.




McGraw
CONSTRUCT

mNetwork

Page 5 of 5

Waterhout Contruction
8110 Dale

ST LOUIS, MO 63117
ST. LOUIS USA

(N) Low Bidders on HVAC

France Mechanical Corp
Box 646

EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025
MADISON USA

(O) Bidders on Electrical

Rakers Electric
104 S Clinton
AVISTON, IL 62216
CLINTON USA

Glaenzer Electric Inc
10 Empire Dr
Belleville, IL 62220
ST. CLAIR USA

Pyramid Electric Contractors Inc
300 Monticello Place

FAIRVIEW HTS, IL 62208

ST. CLAIR USA

K & F Electric, Inc
2622 West Blvd
Belleville, IL 62221
ST. CLAIR USA

Poettker Construction Company

PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road
BREESE, IL 62230

CLINTON USA
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com
www.poettkerconstruction.com

J F Electric

100 Lake Front Pkwy

Edwardsville, IL 62025

MADISON USA

(O) Low Bidders on Electrical

$ 3,719,800 USD

Bid Amount
$ 2,105,000 USD

Bid Amount

Bid Amount
$ 2,853,195 USD

Pyramid Electric Contractors Inc
300 Monticello Place

FAIRVIEW HTS, IL 62208

ST. CLAIR USA

Contact Name

314-781-1178

Phone#

Contact Name

618-656-3202

Phone#

Contact Name

618-228-7312

618-277-2500

618-632-1180

618-277-5781

618-526-7213

618-797-5353

Phone#

618-632-1180

314-781-1176

Fax#
618-451-9302

Fax#
618-228-7373

618-277-2711

618-632-1128

618-277-5791

618-526-7654

618-797-5354

Fax#
618-632-1128
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