* Liberal Arts Building (Addition/Renovations) (RE-BID)

(A)Bid Release 1 - Earthwork/Site Utilities (Award)

(B)Bid Rel 2/BP 4-Concrete & Bid Rel 2/BP 5-Str Steel (Award)

(C)Bid Rel 4/BP 6 - Masonry (Award)

(D)Bid Rel 4/BP 7 - General Trades (Award)

(E)Bid Rel 4/BP 8 - Roofing & Sheet Metal (RE-BID 10/13/11) (F)Bid Rel4/BP 9 - Mtl Studs/Insul/Gypsum Bd/EIFS (REBID 10/13)

(G)Bid Rel 4/BP 10 -Ceramic Tile (RE-BID 10/13/11)

(H)Bid Rel 4/BP11 - Resilient/Carpet/ Wd Flrg (RE-BID 10/13/11)

(I)Bid Rel 3/BP 12 - Terrazzo & Resinous Flooring (Award)

(J)Bid Rel 4/BP 13 - Painting (RE-BID 10/13/11)

(K)Bid Rel 3/BP 14 - Elevator (Award)

(L)Bid Rel 3/BP 15 - Fire Sprinkler System (Award)

(M)Bid Rel 3/BP 16 - Plumbing (Award) (N)Bid Rel 3/BP 17 - HVAC (Ext bid 9/14/11) (O)Bid Rel 4/BP 18 - Electrical (Award)

2500 CARLYLE AVE, SWIC

BELLEVILLE, IL62221-5899 IL(ST. CLAIR)

USA

201100471393 v40

* Action Stage:* Subcontract Award, Construction

Bid Date: 10/13/2011 @ 02:00 PM CDT

Valuation: \$ 19,100,000

Project Delivery System: Design-Bid-Build

Target Start Date: 11/01/2011

Owner Class: State

Project Type: College/University.

Report Type: Project & ITEM

Sub Project Count: 15

First Publish Date: 04/05/2011
Prior Publish Date: 11/03/2011

Publisher: McGraw-Hill Construction Dodge

Type of Work: Additions

Type of Item: NEW TRADE

Item Code: Various Trades

Status: Electric award - Construction scheduled to start soon

Project Exception: LEED Intended Silver

ARRA Stimulus Design-Bid-Build

Publish Date: 11/07/2011
Submit Bids To: Owner (Public)

Status Project Deliver System:

Agency Construction Manager: Holland Construction Services, Ryan Savage, (Project Manager), 4495 N ILLINOIS ST,

SWANSEA,IL 62226-1005 (USA), Phone:618-2778870, Fax:618-2770302,

E-mail:rsavage@hollandcs.com, URL:www.hollandcs.com

Architect: William B Ittner Inc,Ralph Hall,(Project Manager),611 N 10th St Ste 200, Saint Louis,MO

63101-1254 (USA), Phone:314-4213542, Fax:314-4214821,

E-mail:ralphh@ittnerarchitects.com, URL:http://www.ittnerarchitects.com/

Civil Engineer: Hoelscher Engineering, PC, Mike Rosborg, (Project Engineer), 11 EXECUTIVE DR STE 12,

FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS,IL 62208-1357 (USA), Phone:618-6248610, Fax:618-6248611,

URL:http://www.hoelscherengr.com/

Consultant: Vertegy Consultants (An Alberici Enterprise), Grant Lanham, (LEED Coordinator), 8800 Page

Ave, Saint Louis, MO 63114-6106 (USA), Phone: 314-7332391, Fax: 314-7332001,

E-mail:glanham@alberici.com, URL:http://www.vertegyconsultants.com/

Electrical Engineer: Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc., Mark A. Ritter, PE, (Engineer), 1400 E TREMONT ST,

HILLSBORO,IL 62049-1915 (USA), Phone:217-5323959, Fax:217-5323212,

 $E-mail:mritter@hurst-rosche.com, URL:http://www.hurst-rosche.com/HR/bids/bid_downloads.\\$



Earthwork:

Mechanical Engineer: Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc., Mark A. Ritter, PE, (Engineer), 1400 E TREMONT ST,

HILLSBORO, IL 62049-1915 (USA), Phone: 217-5323959, Fax: 217-5323212,

E-mail:mritter@hurst-rosche.com, URL:http://www.hurst-rosche.com/HR/bids/bid_downloads. Southwestern Illinois College, Ron Henderson, (Contact), 2500 Carlyle Ave, Room 1085,

Owner (Public):

Belleville, IL 62221-5859 (USA), Phone: 618-2225621, Fax: 618-2351578, E-mail:ronald.henderson@swic.edu, URL:http://www.southwestern.cc.il.us/

Snow Printing, Inc., 6428 OLD SAINT LOUIS RD, BELLEVILLE, IL 62223-4546 (USA). Reprographer:

Phone:618-2330712, Fax:618-2573331, URL:http://www.snowprinting.net

Structural Engineer: Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc., Ruben Boehler, (Project Engineer), 1400 E TREMONT ST,

HILLSBORO, IL 62049-1915 (USA), Phone: 217-5323959, Fax: 217-5323212,

E-mail:rboehler@hurst-rosche.com, URL:http://www.hurst-rosche.com/HR/bids/bid_downloads. Baxmeyer Const Inc, 1034 Floraville Rd, Waterloo, IL 62298-3108 (USA), Phone: 618-9393000,

Fax:618-9394299

Concrete: Fenix Construction Co,2627 Wild Valley, ST LOUIS, MO 63049 (USA), Phone: 636-6770007

Steel Erection: Hammert's Iron Works, 5319 Shreve, ST LOUIS, MO 63115 (USA), Phone: 314-3890666,

Fax:314-3899822

Joseph F Becker Masonry Inc, 10516 Old Rt 50 East, Breese, IL 62230 (USA), Masonry:

Phone:618-5267868, Fax:618-5267659

Plocher Construction Co Inc,2808 Thole Plocher Rd, Highland, IL 62249-4716 (USA), **General Contractor:**

Phone:618-6549408, Fax:618-6546454

Contractor: Missouri Terrazzo,726 N Ucliff, Saint Louis,MO 63130 (USA), Phone:314-3618090 **Elevators:** ThyssenKrupp Elevator, 2675 Scott Ave Ste B, Saint Louis, MO 63103-3047 (USA),

Phone:314-9910800, Fax:314-9914942

Mechanical: France Mechanical Corporation, 25 Kettle River Dr, Glen Carbon, IL 62034-2820 (USA),

Phone:618-6563202

Plumbing: Bergmann & Roscow Plumbing, 504 S 17th St, Belleville, IL 62226-7416 (USA),

Phone:618-2331324

Electrical: Pyramid Electric Contractors Inc,300 Monticello Place, FAIRVIEW HTS,IL 62208 (USA),

Phone:618-6321180, Fax:618-6321128

Plans Available From: Reprographer - \$100 deposit No partial sets issued

Notes: GCMW07

Bonds: 5% Bid Bond. 100% Performance Bond. 100% Payment Bond.

Addenda Film Date: 10/10/2011 Addenda Receive Date: 10-OCT-2011

Structural Information: 1 Building/4 Story Above Grade / 0 Story Below Grade / 72,000 Total Square / Building Frame:

Structural Steel

Additional Features: Construction of a 72000 SF Liberal Arts Building expansion

Bidders List

(A) Low Bidders	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
Baxmeyer Const Inc 1034 Floraville Rd Waterloo, IL 62298 MONROE USA			618-939-3000	618-939-4299
(B) <u>Bidders</u>	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
Plocher Construction Co Inc 2808 Thole Plocher Rd Highland, IL 62249 MADISON USA			618-654-9408	618-654-6454
HS Contractors, Inc. 7014-B State Hwy 111			618-254-8325	618-254-8326

SOUTH ROXANA, IL 62087

MADISON USA yvonne@hscontractorsinc.com

HONI VELVVOIK				
Concrete Strategies			314-595-6300	
2199 Interbelt Bus Dr St Louis, MO 63114				
ST. LOUIS USA				
Poettker Construction Company			618-526-7213	618-526-7654
PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road				
BREESE, IL 62230 CLINTON USA				
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com				
www.poettkerconstruction.com				
Affton Fabricating & Welding Co Inc - AFWC			618-337-5450	618-337-5470
1635 Sauget Business Blvd SAUGET, IL 62206				
ST. CLAIR USA				
Rednour Steel Erector			618-497-8302	
Hwy 150 Box 116 CUTLER, IL 62238				
PERRY USA				
Stone City Ironworks			812-279-3023	812-279-2005
1771 US Highway 50 E				
Bedford, IN 47421 LAWRENCE USA				
Structural Steel Services, Inc.			618-758-2799	758-2899
12772 State Route 13				
Coulterville, IL 62237				
RANDOLPH USA (B) Low Bidders on Concrete	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
· / —		Contact Name		<u>1 αλπ</u>
Fenix Construction Co 2627 Wild Valley	\$ 549,000 USD		636-677-0007	
ST LOUIS, MO 63049				
JEFFERSON USA				
Poettker Construction Company PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road	\$ 644,000 USD		618-526-7213	618-526-7654
BREESE, IL 62230				
CLINTON USA				
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com				
www.poettkerconstruction.com Vee See Construction Co Inc	\$ 669,626 USD		708-425-3420	708-425-6615
4100 W 105TH ST	Ψ 000,020 00D		700 420 0420	700 420 0010
OAK LAWN, IL 60453				
SOUTH COOK COUNTY USA	Did Amount	Cantaat Nama	Dhana#	Fav#
(B) Low Bidders on Steel Erection	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	<u>Fax#</u>
Hammert's Iron Works 5319 Shreve	\$ 1,532,000 USD		314-389-0666	314-389-9822
ST LOUIS, MO 63115				
ST. LOUIS CITY USA				
Lenex Steel Company 250 E 96th St Ste 150	\$ 1,648,411 USD	Tom Long Estimator/Sales	630-877-1601	630-810-4123
Indianapolis, IN 46240		Estimator/Sales		
MARION USA				
Affton Fabricating & Welding Co Inc - AFWC	\$ 1,651,000 USD		618-337-5450	618-337-5470
1635 Sauget Business Blvd SAUGET, IL 62206				
ST. CLAIR USA				
(D) Bidders on GC	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
Calhoun Construction Management Inc			618-398-0633	618-398-0896
6600 W MAIN ST (Rear)				
BELLEVILLE, IL 62223 ST. CLAIR USA http://www.calhounconstruction.org	1			
5 5 = int 55/t map.// invision local control dollon.org	•			

HOM TO CTT OTT				
HS Contractors, Inc.			618-254-8325	618-254-8326
7014-B State Hwy 111				
SOUTH ROXANA, IL 62087				
MADISON USA yvonne@hscontractorsinc.com				
Plocher Construction Co Inc			618-654-9408	618-654-6454
2808 Thole Plocher Rd				
Highland, IL 62249				
MADISON USA				
Bruce Unterbrink Const Inc			618-664-4005	618-664-4036
915 A South 3rd St				
GREENVILLE, IL 62246				
BOND USA			040 500 7040	040 500 7054
Poettker Construction Company			618-526-7213	618-526-7654
PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road BREESE, IL 62230				
CLINTON USA				
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com				
www.poettkerconstruction.com				
Morrissey Construction Company			618-466-3112	618-466-9284
705 SOUTHMOOR PL				
GODFREY, IL 62035				
MADISON USA info@morrisseyconstruction.com				
http://morrisseyconstruction.com				
ICS Construction Services, Ltd			314-534-6664	314-534-6663
2930 Market St				
Saint Louis, MO 63103				
ST. LOUIS CITY USA				
Tindall Construction Co			618-797-6744	618-797-6860
4300 Horseshoe Lake Rd Pontoon Beach, IL 62040				
MADISON USA				
GRS Construction		Joanne Loos	618-281-9710	618-281-9711
808 S MAIN ST STE D		Contact	010-201-3710	010-201-3711
COLUMBIA, IL 62236		Comaci		
MONROE USA joannel@grsconstruction.net				
Cassidy Construction			618-628-4766	
517 SHILOH STATION RD				
BELLEVILLE, IL 62221				
ST. CLAIR USA				
Waterhout Contruction			314-781-1178	314-781-1176
8110 Dale				
ST LOUIS, MO 63117				
ST. LOUIS USA				
Kehrer Brothers Construction			618-248-1333	618-248-5966
7100 ALBERS RD ALBERS, IL 62215				
CLINTON USA				
Concrete Strategies LLC			314-595-6300	314-592-2135
2199 Innerbelt Business Center Dr			314 333 0300	314 332 2133
Saint Louis, MO 63114				
ST. LOUIS USA				
(D) Low Bidders on GC	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
Plocher Construction Co Inc	\$ 3,644,000 USD		618-654-9408	618-654-6454
2808 Thole Plocher Rd	\$ 3,044,000 USD		010-034-9400	010-034-0434
Highland, IL 62249				
MADISON USA				
Poettker Construction Company	\$ 3,679,000 USD		618-526-7213	618-526-7654
PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road	, -,,			
BREESE, IL 62230				
CLINTON USA				
ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com				
www.poettkerconstruction.com				



Waterhout Contruction 8110 Dale ST LOUIS, MO 63117 ST. LOUIS USA	\$ 3,719,800 USD		314-781-1178	314-781-1176
(N) Low Bidders on HVAC	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
France Mechanical Corp Box 646 EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025 MADISON USA	\$ 2,105,000 USD		618-656-3202	618-451-9302
(O) Bidders on Electrical	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
Rakers Electric 104 S Clinton AVISTON, IL 62216 CLINTON USA			618-228-7312	618-228-7373
Glaenzer Electric Inc 10 Empire Dr Belleville, IL 62220 ST. CLAIR USA			618-277-2500	618-277-2711
Pyramid Electric Contractors Inc 300 Monticello Place FAIRVIEW HTS, IL 62208 ST. CLAIR USA			618-632-1180	618-632-1128
K & F Electric, Inc 2622 West Blvd Belleville, IL 62221 ST. CLAIR USA			618-277-5781	618-277-5791
Poettker Construction Company PO Box 207 380 S Germantown Road BREESE, IL 62230 CLINTON USA ptimmermann@poettkerconstruction.com www.poettkerconstruction.com			618-526-7213	618-526-7654
J F Electric 100 Lake Front Pkwy Edwardsville, IL 62025 MADISON USA			618-797-5353	618-797-5354
(O) Low Bidders on Electrical	Bid Amount	Contact Name	Phone#	Fax#
Pyramid Electric Contractors Inc 300 Monticello Place FAIRVIEW HTS, IL 62208 ST. CLAIR USA	\$ 2,853,195 USD		618-632-1180	618-632-1128